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CHAPTER 91.

[H. F. No. #2.]

AN AOT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO INCORPORATE
THE VILLAGE OF HOUSTON IN THE COUNTY OF HOQUBTON AND
STATE OF MINNESQTA, APPROVED FEBRUARY NINE CEENTH (19th),
A. D, EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FOUR (1874).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

BroTioN 1. That section fifteen (15) of said act be amended by
adding thereto the following: .

Seventeenth—The trustees shall have power to spend any money in
the treasury of said village of Houston not otherwise appropriated to
lay oul, alfer or improve any highway or road, outside the limits of
said village and leading thereto.

Sc. 2. This act shall be in foroce on and after ite passage.

Approved March 28th, 1859,

CHAPTER 92.

[H. F. No. 1183.]

AN ACT TO AMEND S8ECTION TWO (2) OF THE AOT OF THE LEGISLA-
TURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA OF THE PRESENT YEAR

. EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889), BEING HOUSE
FILE NO. 956, RELATING TO PUBLIC PARKS IN THE OITY OF SAINT
PAUL, AND BONDS ISSUED THEREFOR.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesofa:

SrcrioN 1. That section two (2) of the act of the legislature of the
state of Minnesota of the present year, eighteen hundred and eighty-
nine (1889), being House File number nine hundred and fifty-six (95&),
be and the same i3 hereby amended by adding at the end thereof the
following, to wit:

“The proceeds of the bonds herein anthorized to be issued for the
purpose of the improvement and maintenance of public parks, for
the purpose of acquiring for park purposes by purchase or condemn-
ation, or both, of Mary McManne’s rearrangement of block twenty-two

22) in_Olivier's addition and Banning & Olivier's addition to Wesat
aint Paul, and for the purpose of the improvement and maintenance
of the boulevard on Summit auenue, shall be paid into the city treas-
ury to the credit of the board of park commissioners of the city of Saint
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Panl, to be expended and paid ont under the direction of said board,
and not otherwise.”

Src. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 13th, 1888,

CHAPTER 93.

[H. F. No. 1102.]

AN ACT TO AMENKD SECTION TWENTY-EIGHT (28) HOUSE FILE
SEVEN HUNDRED AND FORTY (740) OF THE SPEOCIAL LAWS OF
ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE i889.) AP-
PROVED|MARCH ELEVENTH (1ith), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889), ENTITLED, “AN ACT TO DEFINE
THE BOUNDARIES OF AND ESTABLISH A MUNIOIPAL GOVERN-
MENT FOR THE CITY OF LITTLE FALLS".

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Sror1oN 1. That section twenty-eight (28), house file seven hund-
red and forty (740), special laws of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-nine (1889), approved March eleventh (11), 1889, entitled “an
act to define the boundaries of and establish a muniecipal government
for the city of Little Falls,” be and the same is hereby amended by
adding to said section twenty-eight (23), the following. Y“Provided
that in all municipsl eases, civil or criminal, actually tried in the
courts of said justices of the peace of said eity, the said justices shall
Teceive a trial] foe of two dollars ($2) for each and every case that
is tried, in addition to the fees now allowed by law, the sameto be ren-
dered in the same manner as other costs in a case are now rendered.
And it is further provided that no costs be received in such cases for
the clerieal work of making docket entries.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.
Approved April 22nd, 1889.



